
From: Lovick, Sen. John <John.Lovick@leg.wa.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 11:38 AM 
To: AJ (LEOFF Trustee) <aj.johnson@leoff.wa.gov>; AJ <aj@wscff.org>; Bergquist, Rep. Steve 
<Steve.Bergquist@leg.wa.gov>; Jay (LEOFF Trustee) <jay.burney@leoff.wa.gov>; Stidham, Melanie 
<Melanie.Stidham@leg.wa.gov>; Darell (LEOFF Trustee) <darell.stidham@leoff.wa.gov>; Darell Stidham 
<yellow68vette@yahoo.com>; Dennis <dennis@wscff.org>; Jason (LEOFF Trustee) 
<jason.granneman@leoff.wa.gov>; Holy, Sen. Jeff <Jeff.Holy@leg.wa.gov>; Jason 
<jason.granneman@clark.wa.gov>; Jay <jburney@ci.olympia.wa.us>; Mark (LEOFF Trustee) 
<mark.johnston@leoff.wa.gov>; Dennis (LEOFF Trustee) <dennis.lawson@leoff.wa.gov>; Mark 
<mjohnstoniaff@usa.net>; Pat (LEOFF Trustee) <pat.mcelligott@leoff.wa.gov>; Pat 
<patolddog@gmail.com>; Tarina (LEOFF Trustee) <tarina.watson@leoff.wa.gov>; Tarina 
<tarinarose@msn.com>; Wolf Opitz <wopitz@co.pierce.wa.us>; Wolf (LEOFF Trustee) 
<wolf.opitz@leoff.wa.gov> 
Cc: Sigua, Braden <Braden.Sigua@leg.wa.gov>; Cecil, Amanda <Amanda.Cecil@leg.wa.gov> 
Subject: Request for study: credit for part time service 
 

Good afternoon LEOFF 2 Board, 

 

I have a constituent who is a newly retired Sergeant with Snohomish County Sheriff’s office. Before he 
served as a full‐time officer he served for 10 years as a part‐time reserve officer for 10 years. As a result 
his pension is significantly less than it would have been if he had been able to include his many years 
doing largely the same job less than full‐time. I am requesting the Board to consider the implications and 
costs to allow members in a similar position to buy or be granted credit for service that was less than 
full‐time. 

  

Please reach out to me or my staff, Braden Sigua and Amanda Cecil, if you have questions or if you need 
any additional detail. 

  

Thank you for your consideration, 

 

Senator John Lovick 

 


